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Robert Burnet Cullen Young

Director Information

Title Mr

Name

Postcode WD3 5TB
Date of birth July 1945

Total current 1
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
WAGON FINANCE LIMITED

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
FN 13 LIMITED
FN 1 LIMITED

FN 1 LIMITED
FN 13 LIMITED

CHARTERFIELD FINANCE LIMITED
FIRST NATIONAL (C.L.) LIMITED
UNION TRANSPORT FINANCE
LIMITED

HILLVALE FINANCE LIMITED
WAGON LEASING LIMITED

FIRST TRICITY FINANCE LIMITED
WAGON ACCEPTANCES LIMITED

FN 2 LIMITED

GUILDHALL SECURITIES LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Robert Burnet Cullen Young

Number
NF003235

Number
03003993
00089643

00089643
03003993

01922066

01437672

01354596

01154687

00294498

01402673

00626350

00252998

02281749

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Other

Company Status
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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903365643
903365643
Hillcroft
Wyatt's Road
Chorleywood
Herts
British
App. Date Res. Date Position
30/10/1995 Director
App. Date Res. Date Position
01/07/1996 05/06/2002 Director
01/07/1996 26/08/1998 Company
Secretary
01/07/1996 05/06/2002 Director
01/07/1996 26/08/1998 Company
Secretary
07/07/1995 26/08/1998 Company
Secretary
07/07/1995 26/08/1998 Company
Secretary
07/07/1995 Company
Secretary
07/07/1995 Company
Secretary
07/07/1995 26/08/1998 Company
Secretary
07/07/1995 26/08/1998 Company
Secretary
07/07/1995 26/08/1998 Company
Secretary
07/07/1995 26/08/1998 Company
Secretary
07/07/1995 Company
Secretary
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GUILDHALL SECURITIES LIMITED
CHARTERFIELD FINANCE LIMITED
HILLVALE FINANCE LIMITED
WAGON ACCEPTANCES LIMITED
FIRST TRICITY FINANCE LIMITED
FIRST NATIONAL (C.L.) LIMITED
WAGON LEASING LIMITED

FN 2 LIMITED

UNION TRANSPORT FINANCE
LIMITED

ROYSCOT SPA LEASING LIMITED
ROYSCOT INDUSTRIAL LEASING
LIMITED

VOLUNTEER FINANCE LIMITED
COUNTY CREDIT FINANCE LIMITED
ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND
(INDUSTRIAL LEASING) LIMITED
ROYAL SCOT LEASING LIMITED
R.B. LEASING COMPANY LIMITED
ROYAL BANK LEASING LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

02281749
01922066
01154687
00626350
01402673
01437672
00294498
00252998
01354596

01843653
02092159

00955405
01000020
SC063190

SC080104
SCO051151
SC058013

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
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18/02/1993
18/02/1993
18/02/1993
18/02/1993
18/02/1993
18/02/1993
18/02/1993
18/02/1993
18/02/1993

01/08/1991
01/08/1991

01/02/1991
01/02/1991
07/08/1989

04/04/1989
04/04/1989
04/04/1989

903365643

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

28/02/2002

28/02/2002

29/05/1998

01/12/1992
01/12/1992

Director
Director

Director
Director
22/04/1991 Director
22/04/1991
22/04/1991
22/04/1991

Director
Director
Director



